

# **2024 Ohio School-Based Health Alliance Annual Conference** School-Based Health Care: Healthy Kids Learn Better

# **Sponsorship**



The Ohio Alliance invites you to participate as a 2024 Annual Conference Sponsor. The Conference will bring together hundreds of school-based health care partners from across the state for a day of connection and learning. Join us for this impactful full-day event in February 2024 during national School-Based Health Care Awareness month!



## **Ohio School-Based Health Alliance**

The Ohio School-Based Health Alliance ("Ohio Alliance") was founded in 2002 as Ohio's only statewide organization created to advance and support the sustainability and expansion of school-based health care. Our mission is to improve access to comprehensive, integrated health services through school-based health care to advance equity and improve health and education outcomes for students, their families, and communities.

Mission

To improve access to comprehensive, integrated health services through school-based health care to advance equity and improve health and education outcomes for students, their families, and communities.

Vision

Building a future in which every student, family, and community has the equitable health services, supports, and systems they need to achieve optimal health and education outcomes.

Now, more than ever, a statewide, coordinated approach to expand, sustain and support school-based health care is critical. Building on its decades-long history of supporting school-based health care partners, the Ohio Alliance serves as the strategic voice, thought leader, resource center, and connecting entity on school-based health care in Ohio.



As an Annual Conference sponsor, you are supporting the Ohio Alliance's work to strengthen Ohio's school-based health infrastructure through advocacy, partnership, data collection, and capacity building. We are committed to outstanding stewardship of your contributions to advance our mission and collective vision to ensure Ohio's children are healthy, ready to learn, and set up for future success.

### Ohio Alliance **Premier** sponsor \$20,000

Exclusive opportunity will be offered to one (1) company/organization

- Funder level recognition for CY 2024 on the Ohio Alliance website
- Full page recognition in program
- Recognition in online Annual Conference promotional materials (i.e., Ohio Alliance webpage, newsletter, social media posts)
- Singular social media spotlight and recognition
- Singular recognition (logo) on rotating slide at conference
- Reserved attendee table with complimentary registration and signage
- Logo on signage at the conference
- Podium recognition in opening and closing remarks
- Breakfast, Lunch, or Reception sponsor recognition
- Exhibitor/resource table

### Ohio Alliance **Platinum** sponsor \$10,000

Exclusive opportunity will be offered to two (2) companies/organizations

- Half page recognition in program
- Recognition in online Annual Conference promotional materials (i.e., Ohio Alliance webpage, newsletter, social media posts)
- Singular social media spotlight and recognition
- Recognition (logo) on rotating slide conference presentation
- Complimentary registration for eight (8) attendees
- Logo on signage at the conference
- Podium recognition in opening remarks
- Breakfast, Lunch, or Reception sponsor recognition
- Exhibitor/resource table

Additional 2024 Annual Conference Sponsorship options	<b>Bronze</b> \$750	<b>Silver</b> \$1,500	<b>Gold</b> \$5,000
Recognition in program and online Annual Conference promotional materials (i.e., Ohio Alliance webpage, newsletter, social media posts)	*	ě	Š
Recognition (logo) on rotating slide at conference	ě	*	ě
Logo on signage at the conference		ě	ě
Podium recognition in opening remarks			ě
Complimentary registration for one (1) attendee	ě		
Complimentary registration for two (2) attendees		ě	
Complimentary registration for four (4) attendees			ě
Exhibitor/resource table			ě

In lieu of complimentary registration, a sponsor may also choose to support scholarships for conference attendance. Some sponsorship and benefit opportunities may be limited to a first-come, first-served basis.

#### Sponsorship provides your organization with the opportunity to:

- Engage with school-based health care leaders from across the state
- Gain insights on key school-based health care issues and connect with local partners
- Participate in training, education, and dialogue
- Enhance organizational recognition within the healthcare and education sectors
- Align philanthropic efforts with the Ohio Alliance's mission and vision

Contact Executive Director, Reem Aly, with your organization's interest in the above opportunities at reem@osbha.com.



#### **Get Connected**

Join the Ohio Alliance's mailing list to receive news and updates by clicking the QR code to the right









company/ohioalliance

